TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RJS Sunrooms Corporation		12/19/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patio Enclosures, Inc.
Street Address:	700 East Highland Road
City:	Macedonia
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44056-2112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1096006	PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.
Registration Number:	2075908	COMFORT-GARD
Registration Number:	2340049	SMALL TOWN SERVICEBIG COMPANY SUPPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: djacquinot@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Jacquinot
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: #700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTOZ 0 00001
-------------------------	--------------

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0215

900113411

380 00 1086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Jacquinot
Signature:	/dmj/
Date:	08/09/2008
Total Attachments: 13	
source=DOC#page1.tif	
source=DOC#page2.tif	
source=DOC#page3.tif	
source=DOC#page4.tif	
source=DOC#page5.tif	
source=DOC#page6.tif	
source=DOC#page7.tif	
source=DOC#page8.tif	
source=DOC#page9.tif	
source=DOC#page10.tif	
source=DOC#page11.tif	
source=DOC#page12.tif	
source=DOC#page13.tif	

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jennifer Brunner, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show the MERGER of RJS SUNROOMS CORP., a Michigan Corporation, merging into PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 348195, was filed December 27, 2007. Said Corporation, PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 348195, having its principal location in Macedonia, County of Summit, was incorporated on February 15, 1966, and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of January, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0217

Validation Number: 200800400572

200736000462

DATE: `6/2007 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200736000462

MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

125.00

100.00

PENALTY .00 CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI ATTN: TENA LUMPKINS 145 BAKER STREET **MARION, OH 43302**

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

348195

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200736000462



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

	this Form:(Select One)
Mail Form	to one of the Following
	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216
*** Requ	ires an additional fee of \$100 ***
	DO D 4200

O No PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohlo law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

Patio Enclosures, Inc.	***************************************
. Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the	following:
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	
. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks	
☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 348195	
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Llability Company, with registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	4 letonomonos esse
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number	

551

Page 1 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

bility, with the registr I liability organized un business in the state ty organized under the l and NOT registered t	nder the laws of the of Ohio under re	gistration number
I liability organized un business in the state ty organized under the	nder the laws of the of Ohio under re	gistration number
business in the state	of Ohio under re	gistration number
ty organized under the	laws of the state/coo	
ty organized under the land NOT registered t	laws of the state/cor	
	o do business in the	untry of state of Ohio.
he laws of the state/cou o under license number	ntry of	
ne laws of the state/cou Ohlo.	ntry of	
te of Ohio		
tence are as follow (I the merging entities)	of incorporation o f this is insufficien	r organization, it space to reflect
State/Country	of Organization	Type of Entity
Michigan		Corporation
		obtain a copy of the
		are NOT acceptable.
Ohio	44056	
	o under license number ne laws of the state/cou Ohlo. Ite of Ohio entity, state/country tence are as follow (I the merging entities) State/Country Michigan om whom/which elig 700 East Highland f (street) NOTE:	o under license number ne laws of the state/country of Ohio. te of Ohio entity, state/country of incorporation of tence are as follow (If this is insufficient the merging entities) State/Country of Organization Michigan om whom/which eligible persons may 700 East Highland Rd.

551

Page 2 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

served is: Lawrence Dulay	700 East Highland Rd.
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
Macedonia	, Ohio 44056
(city, village or township) (This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity authorized to conduct business in the state of Ohio)	(zip code) is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
acknowledges and accepts the appointment of s	agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby tatutory agent for said entity.
(The acceptance of agent must be completed by the changed, or the named agent differs in any way from	surviving entities if through this merger the stajutory agent has the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified listed surviving entity	herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
IX. AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation, articles of organizat having limited liability (circle appropriate term) of Attachments are provided	tion, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership the surviving domestic entity have been amended. ☑ No Changes
partnership, or partnership having limited liat bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited limited liability, and hereby appoints the follor	N SURVIVING ENTITY K, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited bility desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, d liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having wing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or township)	(zip code)
limited partnership, or partnership having limit statutory agent listed above as long as the ausertary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot limited liability company, limited partnership, agent when required to do so, or if the foreign	nk, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, led liability inevocably consents to service of process on the athority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the toe found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another a corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited artnership having limited liability's license or registration to do

Page 3 of 7

551

business on Ohio expires or is canceled.

Last Revision: May 2002

(If th	alifying entity also states as follows: eign Notice Under Section 1703.0 ne qualifying entity is a foreign bank at be completed.)	31	loan, then the follo	wing Information
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally association is	y/Federally chartered bank, sav	ings bank, or savir	gs and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation v	vill conduct busines	ss:
(c.)	The location of the main office (nor	n-Ohlo) shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box	Addresses are NOT a	cceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
(d.)	The principal office location in the s	state of Ohio shall be:		
•	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box	Addresses are NOT a	cceptable.
	70		Ohio	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)
	/Please note if there will not be:	an affice in the state of Ohio	nloose list none \	
(e.)	(Please note, If there will not be a The corporation will exercise the fo (Please provide a brief summary of	llowing purpose(s) in the state	of Ohio:	
(e.) 2. Fore (if th	The corporation will exercise the fo	llowing purpose(s) in the state the business to be conducted; Company d liability company, the following	of Ohio: a general clause is	s not sufficient)
(e.) 2. Fore (if th (a.)	The corporation will exercise the fo (Please provide a brief summary of elgn Qualifying Limited Liability Ce qualifying entity is a foreign limited	llowing purpose(s) in the state the business to be conducted; Company d liability company, the following in the state of organization	of Ohio: a general clause is g information must	s not sufficient)

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	cceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code
	eign Qualifying Limited Partners ne qualifying entity is a foreign limit		iformation must be c	ompleted).
(a.)	The name of the limited partnersh	ip is		
(b.)	The limited partnership was forme	d on		
(c.)	The address of the office of the lim	nited partnership in its state/co	untry of organization	ı İs:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	cceptable.
	(clly, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(d.)	The Ilmited partnership's principal	office address is:		
-	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT a	cceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(e.)	The names and business or residence addresses of the General partners of the partnership are as follows:			
	Name	Address		
-				
-				
(f.)	ent space to cover this item, please attach a The address of the office where a l limited partners and their respectiv	list of the names and business	or residence addres	
_	(street address)	NOTE: DO Bo	x Addresses are NOT a	ann a b la
((au cor pagings)	NOTE: F.O. BC	x wholespes are MOI a	cceptable.

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

Please complete the following appropriate section (either Item b(I) or b(2)):					
(1.) The address of the partnersh	nip's principal office in Ohio Is:				
(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	acceptable.			
	, Ohio				
(city, village or township)	(zip co	de)			
the partnership does not have a	principal office in Ohlo, then Items b2 must be o	ompleted)			
(2.) The address of the partnersh	nin's principal office (Non-Ohio):				
(al) The addition of the partition	ing a printing in the fixed fixed in the fixed in the fixed fi				
(street address)		eccantable			
	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a				
•	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	iocopiable.			
Military Control of the Control of t		Was a superior for the first of			
(city, township, or village)	(state)	(zip cod			
(city, township, or village)		(zip cod			
(city, township, or village) c.) The name and address of a statu	(state)	(zip cod			
(city, township, or village)	(state)	(zip cod			
(city, township, or viitage) a) The name and address of a statue (name)	(state) tory agent for service of process in Ohlo is as follow	(zip coc			
(city, township, or viilage) 3.) The name and address of a statu	(state)	(zip coc			
(city, township, or village) 3.) The name and address of a statue (name) (street address)	(state) tory agent for service of process in Ohlo is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	(zip coc			
(city, township, or viilage) c.) The name and address of a statu (name)	(state) tory agent for service of process in Ohlo is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	(zip coc			
(city, township, or village) 2.) The name and address of a statu (name) (street address) (city, village or township) 1.) Please indicate the state or jurisd	(state) tory agent for service of process in Ohlo is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a	(zip cod			
(city, township, or village) 3.) The name and address of a statu (name) (street address) (city, village or township)	(state) tory agent for service of process in Ohlo is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a , Ohio (zip code)	(zip cod			
(city, township, or village) 3.) The name and address of a statue (name) (street address) (city, village or township) 3.) Please indicate the state or jurisd	(state) tory agent for service of process in Ohlo is as follow NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT a , Ohio (zip code)	(zip cod			

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Patio Enclosures, Inc.	RJS Suproons Corp.
By:	(Exact name of entity) By:
Its: Sec'y & reas.	Its: Secy & Treas.
Date: Dec. 19, 2007	Date: Dec. 19, 2007
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	its:
Date:	Date:

1 / 1

I, Jennifer Brunner, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show the MERGER of RJS SUNROOMS CORP., a Michigan Corporation, merging into PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 348195, was filed December 27, 2007. Said Corporation, PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC., an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 348195, having its principal location in Macedonia, County of Summit, was incorporated on February 15, 1966, and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.

FILED

JAN I 1 2003

Administrator
BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL CERMICITO



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of January, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

	MENT OF CONSUMER & INDUST EAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	
Date Received	(FORBUREAU USE ONLY	
		The state of the s
UEG 4 1 2007 subseque	ment is effective on the date filed, unless a nt effective date within 90 days after received ated in the document.	DEC 2 1 2007
LAURA LIGHTHOLDER RI PREMIER CORPORATE SEI 200 WEST ADAMS, STE.		Administrator TUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
CHICAGO, IL 60606	2.007	EFFECTIVEDATE: 12-27-07 Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31, Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Item
If left blank document will	ce name and address you enter above. be mailed to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF Moreon to the second control of the second	Profit Corporations
If left blank document will	CERTIFICATE OF More use by Parent and Subsidiary Please read information and instruction	Profit Corporations
If left blank document will Fo (I Pursuant to the provision of the provi	CERTIFICATE OF More use by Parent and Subsidiary Please read information and instruction	Profit Corporations ons on the last page) undersigned corporation executes the following
If left blank document will Fo (I Pursuant to the provisi Certificate:	CERTIFICATE OF Mar use by Parent and Subsidiary Please read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the	Profit Corporations ons on the last page) undersigned corporation executes the following
Fo (I Pursuant to the provise Certificate: 1. a. The name of each const	CERTIFICATE OF Mar use by Parent and Subsidiary Please read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the	Profit Corporations ons on the last page) undersigned corporation executes the following umber is:
Pursuant to the provise Certificate: 1. a. The name of each const Patio Enclosures, Inc. RJS Sunrooms Corp.	CERTIFICATE OF Mar use by Parent and Subsidiary Please read information and instructions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the	Profit Corporations ons on the last page) undersigned corporation executes the following umber is: 600888 535658

shares in each class	Number of shares owned by the parent corporation in each class
100 Common Shares	100 Common Shares
The state of the s	
-	

72008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0227

15/2-121/12/12/12/

d.	The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:
	Merger of subsidiary, RJS Sunrooms Corp., (Wholly owned) into parent, Patio Enclosures, Inc. Results in cancellation of shares for no consideration of subsidiary, RJS Sunrooms Corp., owned by parent, Patio Enclosures, Inc.
е.	The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:
	No effect as merging wholly owned subsidiary into parent corporation.
•••••	
. 0	ther provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:
	None

2.	The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.
3.	(Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was obtained pursuant to its Articles of Incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation require approval of the merger by the vote of the holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.)
4.	(Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was obtained. (Such consent is necessary if its Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of merger amends its Articles of Incorporation, or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)
5.	(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing)
	The merger shall be effective on the 27th day of December , 2007
	Signedthis 19th day of December ,2007
	PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.
	By (Name of parent corporation)
	Lawrence Dulay signalure of an authorized officer or agent) Lawrence Dulay, its Sec'y & Treas
	(Type or Print Name)

RECORDED: 08/09/2008